

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2007

BODDELLA BABUL REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, HIGH COURT OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted by this court hence no further time can be granted.

Hence the matter is required to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

However considering the request regarding translation of some documents from vernacular language appellants are permitted to file additional documents within three weeks.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after three weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar