

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 451 OF 2007

BODDELLA BABUL REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR,HIGH COURT OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Kanakraj, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. I. Venkat Narayan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Rustogi, Adv.
Ms. Fatima, Adv. for
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. V. Kanakraj, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant requested for adjournment after addressing the court for thirty minutes on the ground that he is not feeling well.

As prayed, put up on 18.11.2009 as part-heard.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master